
Community Hospice & Palliative Care Volunteer Services Directory 

Team Member Title Phone/Fax Email Coverage Area 

Batty, Dan Manager of 
Volunteer 
Services 

407-6322 
407-6054 

dbatty@communityhospice.com   

Beckham, 
Betsy 

Program Trainer 407-6117 
407-6094fax 

bbeckham@communityhospice.com   

Foster, Victoria Volunteer 
Experience 
Coordinator 

407-5307 
407-7851fax 

vfoster@communityhospice.com  Clay LTC, St. Johns LTC, Westside LTC,  
St. Vincent Riverside & Douglas Centers 

Gentry, 
Louann 

Volunteer 
Experience 
Coordinator 

386-336-
1487 
407-8152 

Lgentry@communityhospice.com  Covers all volunteers in the North- 
Central region (Lake City, Gainesville 
And Palatka)  

Howell, Ashley Volunteer 
Engagement 
Coordinator 

831-6045 ahowell@communityhospice.com  Recruitment and On-boarding of new  
Volunteers.  Creative Hearts program 

Neloms, 
Carolyn 

Volunteer 
Experience 
Coordinator 

407-5205 
407-6083fax 

cneloms@communityhospice.com  Beaches LTC, Eastside LTC, Nassau LTC, 
Southside LTC, Morris & Warner Centers 

Prince, Fred Volunteer 
Experience 
Coordinator 

407-5208 
407-8181fax 

fprince@communityhospice.com  Beaches Home, Nassau Home, 
Northside 
Home & McGraw Center 

Ross, Antonio 
“Tony” 

Volunteer 
Engagement 
Coordinator 

407-5207 
407-7882fax 

Aross1@communityhospice.com  Recruitment and On-boarding of new  
volunteers 

Savage, Lenee Volunteer 
Experience 
Coordinator 

407-5903 
407-8101fax 

Lsavage@communityhospice.com  Clay Home, St Johns Home, Southside 
Home, PedsCare & the Bailey Center 

Whitney, Chris Volunteer 
Experience 
Coordinator 

407-5204 
407-7838fax 

cwhitney@communityhospice.com  Front Desk scheduler, Clerical,  
Pet Therapy & Pet Peace of Mind, 
Hadlow and Baptist South Centers 
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